August 31, 2022  August 31, 2021

Operating

Income
Operating

Margin
Operating

Income
Operating

Margin
Increase

(Decrease)

North America $ 1,261,735   17 %  $ 1,118,578   18 %  $ 143,157

Europe  467,316   10   496,241   12   (28,925)

Growth Markets  539,138   17   343,870   13   195,268

Total Operating Income $ 2,268,189   14.7 %  $ 1,958,689   14.6 %  $ 309,500

 Year Ended
 August 31, 2022  August 31, 2021

Operating

Income
Operating

Margin
Operating

Income
Operating

Margin  Increase

North America $ 4,976,890   17 %  $ 3,907,883   16 %  $ 1,069,007

Europe  2,437,313   12   2,236,462   13   200,851

Growth Markets  1,952,978   16   1,477,184   15   475,794

Total Operating Income $ 9,367,181   15.2 %  $ 7,621,529   15.1 %  $ 1,745,652

Accenture plc

Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and

Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

 Year Ended
 August 31, 2022  August 31, 2021

As Reported

(GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)
Investment
Gains (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Income before income taxes $ 9,196,167   $ 7,761,116   $ (271,009)  $ 7,490,107

Income tax expense  2,207,207   1,770,571   (41,440)   1,729,131

Net income $ 6,988,960   $ 5,990,545   $ (229,569)  $ 5,760,976

Effective tax rate 24.0 %  22.8 %   23.1 %

Diluted earnings per share  $ 10.71   $ 9.16   $ (0.36)  $ 8.80

 (1)   Represents gains related to our investment in Duck Creek Technologies.

Accenture plc

Consolidated Balance Sheets

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  August 31, 2022  August 31, 2021
   (Unaudited)
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 7,889,833   $ 8,168,174
Short-term investments   3,973   4,294
Receivables and contract assets   11,776,775   9,728,212
Other current assets   1,940,290   1,765,831

Total current assets   21,610,871   19,666,511
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets   46,844   38,334
Investments   317,972   329,526